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ST A T E  W O R K F O R C E  DE V E L O P M E N T  B O A R D   
https://www.iowawdb.gov/ 

 

Mission: The Iowa State Workforce Development Board oversees the development and implementation of the state workforce development 
plan.  The SWDB ensures that state workforce regions have the resources to support employment programs across the state. 

 MINORITY UNEMPLOYMENT  
& OUTREACH COMMITTEE 

Minority 
Unemployment 
and Outreach 

Committee 

Description Membership Required By 

 Provides information and assists with issues 
relating to disparities in the minority 
unemployment rate in Iowa.  

Chaired by a Member of the Board or designee 
approved by majority vote of the board.  Other 
members may be either Members of the Board or 
nonmembers who have the appropriate experience 
and expertise.   

Bylaws 

Name Organization Email Phone 
Ofeila Rumbo, Chair 
 

Merrill Manufacturing pvaldez_04@hotmail.com (712) 299-6454 

Andy Roberts 
 

Plumbers & Steamfitters Local # 33 aroberts@ualocal33.org  (515) 558-0482  

Quentin Hart 
Mayor, City of Waterloo Quentin.hart@waterloo-ia.org; 

mayor@waterloo-ia.org;  
Britni.perkins@waterloo-ia.org  

 

Mike Ralston  Iowa Association of Business and 
Industry 

mralston@iowaabi.org  (515) 235-0562 

Rob Denson 
DMACC rjdenson@dmacc.edu;  

dmbura@dmacc.edu   
 

Timothy Perkins 
Iowa Commission on Native 

American Affairs 
tperk1986@gmail.com   
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San Wong  
 

Iowa Department of Human Rights siew-san.wong@iowa.gov  (515) 242-5640 

Wayne Ford 
 

 wford14275@aol.com  (515) 720-3495 (C) 

Izaah Knox 
Urban Dreams izaah.knox@urbandreams.org; 

rachel.manna@urbandreams.org 
(515) 991-9018 (C) 

Anderson Sainci Shared Prosperity and 
Neighborhood Support 

asainci@cityofdubuque.org 
  

(563) 589-4326 (W)  

Joy Esposito 
Interim Director, Evelyn K. Davis 

Center for Working Families 
DMACC 

jnesposito@dmacc.edu  (515) 697-7736 

Beth Townsend 
Iowa Workforce Development beth.townsend@iwd.iowa.gov  

 
 

(515) 281-5364  

NOTICES:    
Michelle McNertney,  
Division Administrator Workforce 
Services 

Iowa Workforce Development Michelle.mcnertney@iwd.iowa.gov  (515) 242-0408 (W) 
(515) 805-7320 (C) 

Ryan Murphy, 
Labor Market Information Director  
 

Iowa Workforce Development Ryan.murphy@iwd.iowa.gov  (515) 21-7505 (W)  
(515) 249-4765 (C) 

Laura Book, 
Workforce Policy Advisor 

Office of the Governor laura.book@governor.iowa.gov  (515) 639-7842 (C) 

Jessica Dunker Iowa Restaurant Association jdunker@restaurantiowa.com  
 

(515) 276-1454 (W) 
(515) 344-6300 (C) 
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